64
5
8
18
2
3
18
2

  X
  X
Order key
Float switch SS
Tube E - stainless steel
2 - No. of contacts (max. 3)
A - switching point A above
B - switching point B
      (designation with 1 contact)
C - switching point C
Switching functions:
1 - closes on level rise
2 - opens on level rise
3 - closes on level drop
4 - opens on level drop
5 - change-over contact
50 - switching point A e.g. SPA2 = 50mm
500 - switching point B e.g SPB3 = 500mm
1 - design
S4 - float type - see technical data
T... O - temperature switch n.c. contact
SS   E.   2.   A2.   B3.   50.   500.   1.   S4.   T70OExample for 2 switching points:
**Float-through hole

Examples for terminal diagrams
1x change-over contact + temperature switch n.c. contact
e.g. Order key:
SSE.1.B5.80.1.S1.T50O
B5
3      2    1
KL1
2x change-over contacts + temperature switch n.c. contact
e.g. Order key:
SSE.2.A5.B5.50.85.1.S1.T50O
B1/
B3
B2/
B4
KL1
1x n.o. contact/n.c. contact + temperature switch n.c. contact
e.g. Order key:
SSE.1.B1.80.1.S1.T50O
KL2 KL1
B1/
B3
B2/
B4
A1/
A3
A2/
A4
2x n.o. contacts/n.c. contacts + temperature switch n.c. contact
e.g. Order key:
SSE.2.A2.B3.60.90.1.S4.T50O
A5
KL2
B5
KL1
KL6
PE
KL 5
1        2
KL6
KL6 KL6
3x n.o. contacts/n.c. contacts + temperature switch n.c. contact
e.g. Order key:
SSE.3.A4.B2.C1.90.270.1020.1.S1.T50O
3x change-over contacts + temperature switch n.c. contact
e.g. Order key:
SSE.3.A5.B5.C5.110.370.850.1.S1.T50O
A5
KL3
B5
KL2
C5
Kl1 KL3 KL2
B1/
B3
B2/
B4
A1/
A3
A2/
A4
KL1
C1/
C3
C2/
C4
3       2   1 3       2   1 3       2   1 1        2 1        2 1        2
KL6
1        2
KL6
1        2
1        2
1        2 1        2
PE
KL 5
1        2
1        2 1        23      2    1 3      2    1
TT
TT
T T
PE
KL 5
PE
KL 5
PE
KL 5
PE
KL 5
Data sheet
Float switch stainless steel design 1
in combination with temperature switch
Type: SSE...1...T...
Hotline +49 (0)7389 90920 - eMail  info@engler-msr.de
TS03 - 07.05.2020 - be - G: je, ph - TS_EKat_SS...1...T.cdr
Subject to change
Dimensions in mm